OPERATING AND ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS
Models:
TG-BT-50 TG-BT-200-2.8 TG-S-CWU-100-1,8 TG-S-CWU-200-1,8-2,4
TG-BT-100 TG-BT-300-4 TG-S-CWU-150-2,2 TG-S-CWU-300-1,8-3,1
TG-BT-200 TG-BT-400-4 TG-S-CWU-200-2,8 TG-S-CWU-400-1,8-3,1
TG-BT-300 TG-BT-500-4 TG-S-CWU-300-4 TG-S-CWU-500-1,8-3,1
TG-BT-500  TG-S-CWU-400-4

G
[mm]
TG-BT-50 490 590 290 170 175 300 415
Technical specifications
Model Weight
[kg]
Capacity
[L]
Tank maximum
working pressure
[Mpa]
Tank maximum
operating
temperature
[°C]
TG-BT-50 14 50 0,6 95
OPERATION AND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
DHW tanks with one coil, DHW tanks with two coils, buffer tanks
9
Diagrams

TG-BT-200 550 1400 1220 330 180 580
TG-BT-300 580 1760 1580 330 180 630
TG-BT-500 700 1790 1596 346 196 650
Technical specifications
Model Weight
[kg]
Capacity
[L]
Tank maximum
working pressure
[Mpa]
Tank maximum
operating
temperature
[°C]
TG-BT-100 22,5 100 0,6 95
TG-BT-200 39,6 200 0,6 95
TG-BT-300 60,8 300 0,6 95
TG-BT-500 79,0 500 0,6 95
OPERATION AND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
DHW tanks with one coil, DHW tanks with two coils, buffer tanks
10
5.2 Buffer tanks with one coil.

E
[mm]
F
[mm]
G
[mm]
H
[mm]
I
[mm]
J
[mm]
K
[mm]
TG-BT-200-2.8 550 1400 1160 1000 510 360 210 170 660 1100 1230
TG-BT-400-4 700 1590 1330 1180 550 400 260 185 700 1225 1405
Technical specifications
Model
Weight
[kg]

allowable
coil pressure
[MPa]
Maximum
tank
operating
temperature
[°C]
Maximum coil
operating
temperature
[°C]
Coil surface
area
[m2]
TG-BT-200-2.8 61 200 0,6 0,5 95 110 2,8
TG-BT-400-4 101 400 0,6 0,5 95 110 4
OPERATION AND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
DHW tanks with one coil, DHW tanks with two coils, buffer tanks
11

coil
pressure
[MPa]
Maximum
tank
operating
temperature
[°C]
Maximum coil
operating
temperature
[°C]
Coil surface
area
[m2]
TG-BT-300-4 90 300 0,6 0,5 95 110 4
TG-BT-500-4 109 500 0,6 0,5 95 110 4
OPERATION AND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
DHW tanks with one coil, DHW tanks with two coils, buffer tanks
12
5.3 Domestic hot water tanks with one coil.

E
[mm]
F
[mm]
G
[mm]
H
[mm]
I
[mm]
J
[mm]
K
[mm]
TG-S-CWU-200-2.8 550 1400 1160 1000 510 350 210 170 660 1100 1230
TG-S-CWU-400-4 700 1590 1330 1180 550 400 260 185 700 1255 1405
Technical specifications
Model
Weight
[kg]